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CETCH

Connection Status Cell Configuration Information

Duplex Mode | J
Cell Packet Switched hand Over
Operating Band | J
. A DownLink Uplink
| i f
LA @ //  Cell Unestablished Channel |3?9I]I] |3?9I]I] Signal
s Connection Unestablished Frequency |2535.I] MHz |2535.I] MHz FaraConfig
Cell Bandwidth | Bl -
i Cell Setup
UE Information RS EPRE W dBm{15KHz
Releaselndicator  RI Full Cell BW Pow -40.2 dBm
UE State ower off PUSCH Open ’7_ f
P Loop Nom Power PATHITENw | auing
IMEI i Connection Configuration Information
IM51 — UE term Conn. | J
DIl NG . DownLink Uplink Measure
#RB [100 [100
RB Pos/StartRB fLow -| O flow-| off
Modulation | J | J
Trans.Bl.Size.ldx
| J | J Prach
Trans.Bl.Size 8760 4584 Template
Throught 7.384 MBit}s  4.584MBit}s
Prach
Evm
LineLoss DLPower Freq Spectrum AMPTD o . ;
OPEN Next Page |

3-1 {3 E St

T AT UE A5 BAVNX B S35 R, A2 aas [ E] X S50
H] [DXESE] [DXMIBR]. [Prach B TAIAAR ] [Prach Evm]&Es i,

PATLL 20MHz 71758, A3k 37900 [ TDD 77 =X i, dEAT 45 I

Signaling-> Signal ParaConfig, w1k 3-2 Fros St .

CETCH

[ Pec | [ [ [ |
Meas ltem:Message Monitoring
External Delay Compensation 0 ns E hand Over
- RF Frequency
Operating Band Band38 -] J
=- DL
Channel/Frequency 37900 CH 2585.0 MHz
Frequency Offset 0 Hz Cell Setup
- UL
Channel/Frequency 37900 CH 2585.0 MHz
Frequency Offset 0 Hz Paging
- Band Definition
UL/DL Separation 0.0 MHz
Channel Subdivision 100 KHz Meastre
=-DL Min Max
Channel 37750 CH 38250 CH Cell Delete
Frequency 2570.0 MHz 2620.0 MHz
- UL Min Max
Channel 37750 CH 38250 CH Tg'nfﬁ]'f;‘te
Frequency 2570.0 MHz 2620.0 MHz .
< | LH Prach
Evm
I LineLoss | DLPower Freq Spectrum | AMPTD i S GhannEl
2 Next Page [
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K 3-2 XS HCE

el 3-2 FHm N, K[/NX A R]->37750. [ SElC B]->5MHz, LR IREFERIN, [
SETR A 3-1 from 5, e O iz 2 B8 BFr A 2570MHz.
siidi[Measure], #H AT 3-3 FronFtiHl, ARSI B AL T I, B[ T
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DR I 1 o 7 B B LE T Il &, st [Receive Meas]. LA T 815565 A S AL & Az

WL & A PR T

Mode:TDD Freq:2585.0 MHz BandWidth:20.00 MHz Cyclic Prefix:Normal
30.0 dBm
20.0

10.0
0.0
-10.0
-20.0
-30.0
-40.0
-50.0
-60.0

0.0, 1 2 3 1 5 6 7 8

Detected Allocation MNoRB: 100
Current

OffsetRB: 0

Antennal Antenna2 Antennald Antennad

T¥ Power [dBm]

Peak Power ([dBm] --- —-- - -

Detected Modulation Detected Channel Type Detected Mofntenna

160AM PUSCH 1 Antenna
TX Control Receive
Power Tolerance E=titum | OEMOHuate Meas

Kl 3-3 {54

Meas Subframe: 0

Subframe

9 10

Reserve

Detected NoCA
1CA

Para
Config

UE
MaxOP

UE
MFPR

UE
MinOP

General
Time Mask

Single

Continuous

Next Page

Last Page |
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32 ZHHME
AT LIN R AT 4 3-4 T

% ceTCcM
Mode:TDD Freq:2585.0 MHz BandWidth:20.00 MHz Cyclic PrefixNormal Meas Subframe: 0
30.0 dBm UE
20.0 MaxOP
10.0
UE
0.0 MPR
-10.0
-20.0 UE
MinOP
-30.0
-40.0 General
0.0 Time Mask
-60.0
_ Subframe
0.0 0 1 2 3 4 5 B 7 8 9 10
Detected Allocation MoRB: 100 OffsetRB: 0 i
Current Antennal Antenna2 Antenna3l Antenna4d Reserve Single
TX Power [dBm]
Peak P dB 5
eak Power (dBm) Continuous
Detected Modulation Detected Channel Type Detected MoAntenna Detected NoCA
16QAM PUSCH 1 Antenna 1CA
Next Page
TX Control S = S Recejve Para
pectrum emodulate i
Power Tolerance Meas Config Last Page Ai\

Bl 3-4 R STHLINE 3 A

F IS A EEAAFE LT 8 N2

[EhH]: AERARIR] BRRIRELE]. [FNE KT RFEE]. [FUE UE 4 Ih#].
[B/NIIR] [EVM SIS 120 5

[T TRIBEAR] s AN T3 B

D &) B[ A 98] D A SR AEAR] . [ARM ik i85 L] 72 o

[ BR]: A L TR PRI IR A DRI 2 IR [BAR TR R T3
i,

[N Z4H0]: S [PUSCH {5345 N 2414

[RZEREEE]: A& EVM G QPSK]. [EVM il 16QAM].

MR iR 22 FOE]: MU & FH,

R EE]: SRR 10 [R5 2] [R5 3] 732 s

1. UE xK&kHHIhE
R [Tx Power]->[UE MaxOP], T LLE 3| UE e KRS DI, &l 3-5 7R,
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Mode:TDD Freq:2585.0 MHz BandWidth:20.00 MHz Cyclic Prefix:Normal

Meas Subframe: 2

30.0 dBm UE
20.0 MaxOP A
10.0
UE
0.0 MPR
-10.0
-20.0 UE
MinOP
-30.0
b L i e e oY om0t e e e g e A,
-40.0 General
0.0 Time Mask
-60.0 SRS
-70.0 Subframe Time Mask
0 1 2 3 4 b b 7 8 9 10
Detected Allocation MoRB: 1 OffsetRB: 0 :
Current Antennal Antenna2 Antenna3 Antennad Reserve Single
T¥ Power [dBm] 19.93 --- --- --- ---
Peak Power [dBm] 20.02 --- --- --- ---
Detected Modulation Detected Channel Type Detected MoAntenna Detected NoCA
160AM PUSCH 1 Antenna 1CA
Next Page
TX Control - + . e Receijve Para
pectrum emodulate i
Power Tolerance Meas Config !. Last Page
3-5 UE S KRS

2. mMEIHINR

Ridi[Tx Power]->[UE MinOP], W LLE 2] UE s MarH DR, Wik 3-6 fios.
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Mode:TDD Freq:2585.0 MHz BandWidth:20.00 MHz Cyclic Prefix:Normal Meas Subframe: 2
20.0 dBm UE
10.0 MaxOP
0.0
UE
-10.0 MPR
-20.0
-30.0 M_UEP
in
-40.0 v
-50.0 General
0.0 Time Mask
-70.0 SRS
-80.0 Subframe Time Mask
0 1 2 3 4 b b 7 8 9 10
Detected Allocation MoRB: 100 OffsetRB: 0 :
Current Antennal Antenna2 Antenna3 Antennad Reserve Single
TX Power [dBm) -47.62 --- --- --- ---
Peak Power [dBm] -16.98 --- --- --- ---
Detected Modulation Detected Channel Type Detected MoAntenna Detected NoCA
160AM PUSCH 1 Antenna 1CA
Next Page
TX Control - + . e Receijve Para
pectrum emodulate i
Power Tolerance Meas Config !. Last Page
3-6 /M Th &
= 7 A
3. mAINEEIR

i [Tx Power]->[UE MPR], nJLLE 2l KY)ZPLR, Kl 3-7 Fx.

Mode:TDD Freq:2585.0 MHz BandWidth:20.00 MHz Cyclic Prefix:Normal Meas Subframe: 2
30.0 dBm UE
20.0 MaxOP
10.0
UE
0.0 MPR
-10.0
-20.0 UE
MinOP
-30.0
B ALty
-40.0 General
0.0 Time Mask
-60.0 SRS
700 Subframe Time Mask
0 1 2 3 4 b [ 7 8 9 10
Detected Allocation MoRB: 18 OffsetRB: 0 :
Current Antennal Antennaz Antenna3 Antennad Reserve single
T¥ Power [dBm] 19.73 --- --- --- ---
Peak Power [dBm] 19.91 --- --- --- ---
Detected Modulation Detected Channel Type Detected NoAntenna Detected NoCA
16QAM PUSCH 1 Antenna 1CA
Next Page
TX Control - t - d Receive Para
pectrum emodulate i
Power Tolerance Meas Config !' Last Page
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K 3-7 KA ElR

4, —REFF/K BT [B)FEHR
R [Tx Power]->[Gerneral Time Mask], 7] LG 2B R/ [AIBAR , W& 3-8 Fiom .

Mode:TDD Freq:2585.0 MHz BandWidth:20.00 MHz Cyclic Prefix:Normal MWeas Subframe: 2

20.0 dBm oFF power [before) ON Power OFF Power [after] UE
10.0 MaxOP
UE
-10.0 MPR
-20.0
-30.0 UE
MinOP
-40.0
-50.0 General
0.0 Time Mas}{/
e e e A et Y T e B e T e kil
-70.0 SRS
80.0 T oc |l Tiroe Mask
-1000 -800 -600 -ADD -200 O 200 400 600 800 1000 1200 1400 1600 1800
Detected Allocation MoRB: 100 OffsetRB: 0 :
Current Antennal Antenna2 Antenna3d Antenna4d Reserve Single
OFF[b] } ON } OFF[a] -65.142.04-65%.0 --- --- --- ---
ON Power Peak [dBm] 2.07 --- --- --- ---
Detected Modulation Detected Channel Type Detected MoAntenna Detected MoCA
160AM PUSCH 1 Antenna 1CA
Next Page

TX control Receive Para il
Power Tolerance | SPectrum | Demodulate Meas config | Last Page |

3-8 —MRIT/RIT T AELAR

5. DhERITHIE TSR
riii[Control Tolerance]->[Absolute PCT], 1] LLF RITh &y dlgont 2508, il 3-9 fin.
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30.0 dBm
20.0

10.0
0.0

-20.0
-30.0
-40.0
-50.0

-60.0

e e ]

-70.0 0 i 3

Detected Allocation MoRB: 100

Mode:TDD Freq:2585.0 MHz BandWidth:20.00 MHz

-10.0

Cyclic Prefix:Mormal Meas Subframe: 2

0 S R U SO YUV SO
Subframe
3 4 b b 7 8 9 10

OffsetRB: 0

Current Antennal Antenna2 Antenna3 Antennad Reserve
TX Power [dBm] -6.00 --- --- --- ---
Peak Power [dBm] -b.98 --- --- --- ---
Detected Modulation Detected Channel Type Detected MoAntenna Detected NoCA
QPSK PUSCH 1 Antenna 1CA
TX Receijve Para
Eowen Spectrum | Demodulate Meas Config

6. ThEIZFIEM AR

3-9 DR PR AR

Absolute
PCT

'

Relative
PCT A

Relative
PCT B

Relative
PCT C

Aggregate
PCT

Alternating
PCT

Single

Last Page

st [Control Tolerance]->[Relative PCT_A]ak[Control Tolerance]->[Relative PCT_B]UA X
[Control Tolerance]->[Relative PCT_C], 7 L& Z| T4z HlAHx 2508 T+ AL B C B,
&l 3-10. 3-11. 3-12 Fi7R. siiti[Para Config]->[Tolerance Config],# i #¢1fi Ji5 2) i [Down
Mode], 1&l 3-13 7, AR IR RSN N R, 7] LA B D)3 P2 A o 25 R
R AL B, CH#izl, Wil¥ 3-14. 3-15. 3-16 7. fidi[Control Tolerance]->[Alternating
PCT], &G RAE 3-17 fis.
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Mode:TDD Freq:2585.0 MHz BandWidth:20.00 MHz Cyclic Prefix:Normal
30.0 dBm
20.0

10.0 T
0.0 A T
-10.0
-20.0
-30.0
-40.0

-60.0

-70.0 Subframes([TTI]
OffsetRB: 0
Antennal Antenna2 Antenna3 Antennad Reserve
20.42 --- --- --- ---

Detected Allocation MoRB: 11111
Current
RE Change [dBm]

Delta TX Power [dBm] 1.51 --- --- --- ---

Detected Modulation
QPSK

Detected Channel Type
PUSCH

Detected MoAntenna
1 Antenna 1CA

TX Receijve Para
Eowen Spectrum | Demodulate Meas Config

K 3-10 TP filAN 2R _E TR A

Mode:TDD Freq:2585.0 MHz BandWidth:20.00 MHz Cyclic Prefix:Normal
30.0 dBm
20.0

10.0 “1 ]
0.0 I
-10.0
-20.0
-30.0
-40.0

-50.0 e R R R R
-60.0

-?l].l]u 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16

Detected Allocation MoRB: 11111
Current

OffsetRB: 0
Antennal Antenna2 Antenna3 Antennad Reserve

RE Change [dBm] 19.13 --- --- --- ---

Delta TX Power [dBm] 1.51 --- --- --- ---

Detected Modulation Detected Channel Type Detected MoAntenna Detected NoCA

QPSK PUSCH 1 Antenna 1CA
TX Receijve Para
Eowen Spectrum | Demodulate Meas Config

P 3-11 TRl AR X & B A4 B

Meas Subframe: 2378

Absolute
PCT

Relative

PCT_A
Ay

Relative
PCT B

-50.0 e R

Relative
PCT C

0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20

Aggregate
PCT

Alternating
PCT

Detected NoCA

Single

Meas Subframe: 2378

Last Page

Absolute
PCT

Relative
PCT A

Relative

PCT_B
v

Relative
PCT C

Subframes([TTI]
18 20

Aggregate
PCT

Alternating
PCT

Single

Last Page
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Mode:TDD Freq:2585.0 MHz BandWidth:20.00 MHz Cyclic Prefix:Normal
30.0 dBm
20.0

10.0 ]
0.0

-10.0
-20.0
-30.0
-40.0

-60.0
-70.0 Subframes([TTI]

Detected Allocation MoRB: 11111
Current

OffsetRB: 0
Antennal Antenna2 Antenna3 Antennad Reserve

RE Change [dBm] 18.33 --- --- --- ---

Delta TX Power [dBm] 1.60 --- --- --- ---

Detected Modulation Detected Channel Type Detected MoAntenna

QPSK PUSCH 1 Antenna 1CA
TX Receijve Para
Eowen Spectrum | Demodulate Meas Config

3-12 Pyl A R 25 BT C

Mode:TDD Freq:2585.0 MHz BandWidth:20.00 MHz Cyclic Prefix:Normal

Meas Subframe: 2378

Absolute
PCT

Relative
PCT A

Relative
PCT B

-50.0 =L

Relative

PCT_C
v

0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20

Aggregate
PCT

Alternating
PCT

Detected NoCA

Single

Meas Subframe: 2378

Last Page

30.0 dBm Absolute
20.0 PCT
woe [T NMHE -
M~ - Relative
0.0 M PCT_A
-10.0
-20.0 Relative
PCT B
-30.0
-10.0 Relative
PCT C
500 - — = == -~
-70. Relative power tolerance confi PCT
0.0 1] 2 4 6 - -
Detected Allocation MoRB: 100/100/100; | Up Mode v Down Mode [ Alter Mode Alternating
Current Anten PCT
RB Change [dBm] 22.2 Aggregate power control tolerance config
Delta TX Power ([dBm) 1.51 & PUSCH Meas I PUCCH Meas Singl
Detected Modulation Detected Cha
QPSK PUSCH AL
Subframe Channel
) P_Max TPC DLPower LastPage
I Config B Il : - Last Page

3-13 AP A IR TR e 4%
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Mode:TDD Freq:2585.0 MHz BandWidth:20.00 MHz Cyclic Prefix:Normal Meas Subframe: 2378
30.0 dBm Absolute
20.0 PCT
wo [|[THnr
0.0 Relative
: PCT A
-
-10.0
-20.0 Relative
PCT_B
-30.0
-410.0 Relative
PCT C
500 — — — =/ — i
60.0 Aggregate
-70.0 Subframes([TTI] PCT
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20
Detected Allocation NoRB: 100/100/100/100 OffsetRB: 0 Alternating
Current Antennal  Antenna?  Antenna3  Antennad  Reserve PCT
RE Change [dBm] 20.84 --- --- --- ---
Delta TX P dB 1.70 --- --- --- --- :
elta ‘ower [dBm] Singl
Detected Modulation Detected Channel Type Detected MoAntenna Detected NoCA
QPSK PUSCH 1 Antenna 1CA
Subframe Channel
i P_Max TPC DLPower LastPage
I Config = HEl : oet Last Page

Kl 3-14 DA AR AR R A

Mode:TDD Freq:2585.0 MHz BandWidth:20.00 MHz Cyclic Prefix:Normal Meas Subframe: 2378
30.0 dBm Absolute
20.0 PCT
we NANONM™E -
M~ - Relative
0.0 M PCT_A
-10.0
-20.0 IE'%?I_IZWBE
-30.0 il
-410.0 Relative
PCT C
500~ — — —/ =/ === === i
60.0 Aggregate
-70.0 Subframes([TTI] PCT
0 2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20
Detected Allocation NoRB: 100/100/100/100 OffsetRB: 0 Alternating
Current Antennal  Antenna?  Antenna3  Antennad  Reserve PCT
RE Change [dBm] 21.91 --- --- --- ---
Delta TX P dB 1.74 --- --- --- --- :
elta ‘ower [dBm] Singl
Detected Modulation Detected Channel Type Detected MoAntenna Detected NoCA
QPSK PUSCH 1 Antenna 1CA
Subframe Channel
i P_Max TPC DLPower LastPage
I Config = HEl : oet Last Page

K] 3-15 DA AT AR T R B
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Mode:TDD Freq:2585.0 MHz BandWidth:20.00 MHz

Cyclic Prefix:Mormal Meas Subframe: 2378

30.0 dBm Absolute
20.0 PCT
10.0 R R
M~ - Relative
0.0 M PCT_A
-10.0
-20.0 Relative
PCT_B
-30.0
-40.0 Relative
500 - — — —/ = === === PCT—C‘\/
60.0 Aggregate
-70.0 Subframes([TTI] PCT
1} 2 4 6 i} 10 12 14 16 18 20
Detected Allocation NoRB: 100/100/100/100 OffsetRB: 0 Alternating
Current Antennal  Antenna?  Antenna3  Antennad  Reserve PCT
RE Change [dBm] 21.90 --- --- --- ---
Delta TX Power [dBm] 1.62 --- --- --- --- Singl
Detected Modulation Detected Channel Type Detected MoAntenna Detected NoCA
QPSK PUSCH 1 Antenna 1CA
Subframe Channel
i P_Max TPC DLPower LastPage
I Config = HEl : oet Last Page

30.0 dBm
20.0

10.0
0.0
-10.0
-20.0
-30.0
-40.0
-50.0

-60.0 —
-70.0 0

Mode:TDD Freq:2585.0 MHz

Detected Allocation MoRB: 100

RE Change [dBm]

Peak Power [dBm]

Detected Modulation

3-16 DA PR AR T Bl C

BandWidth:20.00 MHz Cyclic Prefix:Normal Meas Subframe: 2

Subframes([TTI]
2 4 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20
OffsetRB: 0
Current Antennal Antenna2 Antenna3 Antennad Reserve
21.01 --- --- --- ---
21.01 --- --- --- ---

Detected Channel Type Detected MoAntenna Detected NoCA

QPSK PUSCH 1 Antenna 1CA
TX Receijve Para
Eowen Spectrum | Demodulate Meas Config

18

K 3-17 REhF AR

Absolute
PCT

Relative
PCT A

Relative
PCT B

Relative
PCT C

Aggregate
PCT

Alternating
PCT
~

Single

Last Page
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7. BIEREHIAR
#i.idi[Control Tolerance]->[Absolute PCT], 1 LAE B DRy hl 75, Wik 3-18 Fiok.

Mode:TDD Freq:2585.0 MHz BandWidth:20.00 MHz Cyclic Prefix:Normal Meas Subframe: 2
30.0 dBm Absolute
20.0 PCT A
10.0
Relative
0.0 PCT_A
-10.0
-20.0 Relative
PCT_B
-30.0
-410.0 Relative
PCT C
-50.0 i
60.0 [ S o P U Aggregate
-70.0 Subframe PCT
0 1 2 3 4 [ b 7 8 9 10
Detected Allocation MNoRB: 100 OffsetRB: 0 Alternating
Current Antennal  Antenna?  Antenna3  Antennad  Reserve PCT
TX Power [dBm) -6.00 --- --- --- ---
Peak P dB -5.98 --- --- --- --- :
eak Power [dBm] Singl
Detected Modulation Detected Channel Type Detected MoAntenna Detected NoCA
QPSK PUSCH 1 Antenna 1CA
TX Receive Para
Eowen Spectrum | Demodulate Meas Config R

3-18 ST HIA M

8. MFIRE
riifi[Demodulate]->[FOE], W LA BIMiF 2, & 3-19 iix.

19



3 LR ]

Mode:TDD Freq:2585.0 MHz BandWidth:20.00 MHz Cyclic Prefix:Normal Meas Subframe: 2
20.0 dBm
EVM
0.0
L &
-20.0
FOE
-40.0 -~
-60.0 & ¥ :
Carrier
. Subframe Leakage
80.0 1] 1 2 3 4 5 b 7 9 10 d
Detected Allocation MNoRB: 100 OffsetRB: 0 EVM
Current Antennal Antenna?2  Antenna3  Antennad  Reserve EST
EVM RMS [%] 3.78
1Q Offset (dB) -51.33 In-band
Emissions
Freq Error -28.91
Timing Error 46.33 Modulation
Current Antennal  Antenna?  Antenna3  Antennad  Reserve Config
T¥ Power [dBm]
Peak Power [dBm]
Detected Modulation Detected Channel Type Detected MoAntenna Detected NoCA
QPSK PUSCH 1 Antenna 1CA
Continuous
TX Control Receive Para
Power Tolerance | SPectrum Meas Config o

3-19 SR 2=

9. REIRERE
riii[Demodulate]->[EVM], 1] LLE B SR 2208, WKl 3-20 P,

Mode:TDD Freq:2585.0 MHz BandWidth:20.00 MHz Cyclic Prefix:Normal Meas Subframe: 2
20.0 dBm
EVM
0.0 » * ~
-20.0
FOE
-40.0
-60.0 & B i
Carrier
800 Subframe Leakage
1] 1 2 3 4 5 b 7 8 9 10
Detected Allocation MNoRB: 18 OffsetRB: 82 EVM
Current Antennal Antenna?2  Antenna3  Antennad  Reserve EST
EVM RMS [%] 332
1Q Offset (dB) -47.88 In-band
Emissions
Freq Error -38.91
Timing Error 46.33 Modulation
Current Antennal  Antenna?  Antenna3  Antennad  Reserve Config
TX Power [dBm]
Peak Power [dBm]
Detected Modulation Detected Channel Type Detected MoAntenna Detected NoCA
QPSK PUSCH 1 Antenna 1CA
Continuous
TX Control Receive Para
Power Tolerance | SPectrum Meas Config o
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K 3-20 KEIRZERE (QPSK)

10. 1Q it 7% 1
riii[Demodulate]->[Carrier Leakage], #] LAE Bakiittd, ik 3-21 Fiw.

Mode:TDD Freq:2585.0 MHz BandWidth:20.00 MHz Cyclic Prefix:Normal Meas Subframe: 2
20.0 dBm
EVM
0.0 - »
-20.0
FOE
-40.0
-60.0 L L] ;
Carrier
800 Subframe Leakage
0 1 2 3 1 5 6 7 8 9 10 et
Detected Allocation MNoRB: 18 OffsetRB: 0 EVM
Current Antennal AntennaZ  Antenna3  Antennad  Reserve EST
EVM RMS [%4] 2.79
10 Offset (dB) -50.34 In-band
Emissions
Freq Error -42.07
Timing Error 46.33 Modulation
Current Antennal Antenna2  Antenna3  Antennad  Reserve Config
T¥ Power [dBm]
Peak Power [dBm]
Detected Modulation Detected Channel Type Detected Mofntenna Detected NoCA
QPSK PUSCH 1 Antenna 1CA .
Continuous
TX Control Receive Para
Power Tolerance =R -Erum Meas Config Last Page Ai>

F 3-21 1Q ik it 2

11.1Q #igitt 7% 2
T4 4% s il [Demodulate]->[Modulating Config], 1tf¥[Leakage2], 1/l 3-22 fi7s, i
[Demodulate]->[Carrier Leakage], nJ LA 2 1Q #iittids 2, Wikl 3-23 Pios.
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Mode:TDD Freq:2585.0 MHz BandWidth:20.00 MHz Cyclic Prefix:Normal Meas Subframe: 2
20.0 dBm
EVM
0.0 s ®
-20.0
FOE
-40.0
-60.0 o L | :
Carrier
800 Subframe Leakage
0 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 v
Detected Allocation MNoRB: 18 OffsetRB: 0 EVM
Current Antennal Antenna?2  Antenna3  Antennad  Reserve EST
EVM RMS [%] 2.86
10 Offset (46) 45,5 (R ~ | |  in-band
Error Yector Magnitude Config Carrier Leakage Con Emissions
Freq Error -h4.30
M QPSK [~ 160QAM [~ Leakage 1
Timing Error 46.33 % PUSCH ~ PUCCH
Current Anten
TX Power [dBm] Frequency Error Config [~ Leakage3
w FOE[Pmax] [ FOE[Const]
Peak Power [dBm] .
Single
Detected Modulation Detected Cha
QPSK PUSCH
Continuous
TX Control Receijve Para
Power Tolerance SRNEm Meas Config Last Page |

3-22 EFEDMEE IR AT 2

Mode:TDD Freq:2585.0 MHz BandWidth:20.00 MHz Cyclic Prefix:Normal Meas Subframe: 2
20.0 dBm
0.0 s ®
-20.0
-40.0
-60.0 [ ] L |
_80.0 Subframe
1] 1 2 3 4 5 ] 7 8 9 10
Detected Allocation MNoRB: 18 OffsetRB: 0
Current Antennal Antenna2 Antenna3 Antennad Reserve
EVM RMS [26] 2.86
1Q Offset [dB] -46.81
Freq Error -h4.32
Timing Error 46.33
Current Antennal Antenna2 Antenna3 Antennad Reserve
T¥ Power [dBm]
Peak Power [dBm]
Detected Modulation Detected Channel Type Detected MoAntenna Detected NoCA
QPSK PUSCH 1 Antenna 1CA
TX Control Receijve Para
Power Tolerance | SPectrum Meas Config

22

K 3-23 1Q #killt iz 2

EvVM

FOE

Carrier
Leakagev

EVM
EST

In-band
Emissions

Modulation
Config

Continuous

Last Page |
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12. FH A 245

A [Demodultae]->[In-band Emissions], 7] LA 245 P 4et, wil&l 3-24 k.

Mode:TDD Freq:2585.0 MHz BandWidth:20.00 MHz Cyclic Prefix:Normal
20.0 dB
10.0

0.0

-10.0
-20.0
-30.0
-40.0
-50.0
-60.0
-70.0

80.0 0 10 20 30 40 a0 1] 70

OffsetRB: 0
Antenna2

Detected Allocation MoRB: 18

Current Antennal Antenna3l

T¥ Power [dBm]
Peak Power [dBm]

Detected Modulation Detected Channel Type Detected NoAntenna

QPSK PUSCH 1 Antenna
TX Control Receaive
Power Tolerance SpRcium Meas

Kl 3-24 iR ZREL

13. % ®

Antenna4d
21.01 --- --- -

21.01 --- --- -

Meas Subframe: 2

Resource Block
g0

Reserve

Detected MoCA
1CA

Para
Config

riidi[Spectrum]->[OBW], ] LA F &y 4556, Wik 3-25 Fior.

EvM

FOE

Carrier
Leakage

EvVM
EST

In-band
Emissions
9

Modulation
Config

Continuous

Last Page |
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Mode:TDD Freq:2585.0 MHz BandWidth:20.00 MHz Cyclic Prefix:Normal Meas Subframe: 2
30.0 dBm
20.0 OBwW
: ~
10.0
0.0 SEM
-10.0
-20.0 ACLR
-30.0
-40.0 Spurious
0.0 emissions
60.0 Transmit
-70.0 MHz Intermodu
36 27 18 9 0 -9 -18 -27 -36
Detected Allocation MoRB: 100 OffsetRB: 0
Current Antennal Antenna2 Antenna3 Antennad Reserve
OBW [MHz) 17.70 --- --- --- ---
TX Power [dBm] 21.42 --- --- --- ---
Detected Modulation Detected Channel Type Detected MoAntenna Detected NoCA
QPSK PUSCH 1 Antenna 1CA
Continuous
TX Control . e Receijve Para
emodulate i
Power Tolerance Meas Config !. Last Page

3-25 \H T

14. $iE & STIRHR
Rt [Spectrum]->[SEM], 1T LA BIATRE K S AR, 4] 3-26 AR

Mode:TDD Freq:2585.0 MHz BandWidth:20.00 MHz Cyclic Prefix:Normal Meas Subframe: 2
30.0 dBm
aBwW
20.0
10.0
0.0 SEM
~/
-10.0
-20.0 ACLR
-30.0
-40.0 Spurious
50.0 EMISSIONS
-60.0 Transmit
-70.0 MHz Intermodu
36 27 18 9 0 -9 -18 -2¥ -36
Detected Allocation MoRB: 100 OffsetRB: 0
Current Antennal Antennaz Antenna3 Antennad Reserve
0OBW [MHz] 17.70 --- --- --- ---
T¥ Power [dBm] 21.39 --- --- --- ---
Detected Modulation Detected Channel Type Detected NoAntenna Detected NoCA
QPsK PUSCH 1 Antenna 1CA
Continuous
TX Control - d Receive Para
emodulate i
Power Tolerance Meas Config !' Last Page
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3-26 M A R

15. SMEETh R M ER b
siii[Spectrum]->[ACLR], W A% BIRB(EIE &ML L, W& 3-27 Fios.

Mode:TDD Freq:2585.0 MHz BandWidth:20.00 MHz Cyclic Prefix:Normal Meas Subframe: 2

30.0 dBm
OBW
20.0
10.0
0.0 SEM
-10.0 - =
-20.0 ACLR
-30.0 <
-40.0 Spurious
0.0 emissions
60.0 Transmit
-70.0 MHz Intermodu
36 27 18 9 0 -9 -18 -27 -36
Detected Allocation MoRB: 100 OffsetRB: 0
Current UTRAZ2 UTRA1 E-UTRA UTRA1 UTRAZ2
Current [dB] 45.7 45.8 36.5/21.8{37.7 476 a7.4
Average [dB) 45.7 45.8 36.5/21.8137.7 476 47 .4
Detected Modulation Detected Channel Type Detected MoAntenna Detected MoCA
QPSK PUSCH 1 Antenna 1CA
Continuous
TX Control Receive Para
Power Tolerance Hemwdulate | | gy, o, config } T
3-27 SWEHETRIMFE
= mE
3.3 IFWHLIN =

PRI (1 3= S T G P 3-28 iz
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Mode:TDD Freq:2585.0 MHz BandWidth:20.00 MHz Cyclic Prefix:Normal Meas Subframe: 49
100.0 MBits Ref
90.0 Sen Lvl S
80.0
Max
70.0 Input Lvl
60.0
50.0 ACS
40.0
30.0 In-band
o0 Blocking
10.0 OutOfband
0.0 Subframes Blocking
-8600 -7700 -6800 -5900 -h0o0 -4100 -3200 -2300 -1400
Detected Allocation NoRB: 1004100 OffsetRB: 0 :
Current  ACK NACK DTX Throughput BLER Single
Absolute 2559.0 0.0 0.0 23.154 ---
Relative 100.0 % 0.0 % 0.0 % 100.0 % 100.0 %
Detected Modulation Detected Channel Type Detected NoAntenna Detected NoCA
QPSK PUSCH 1 Antenna 1CA
Mext Page
TX Control i Para
Power Thleranee | PMeEum | Bwmoduleie config ! T

3-28 #ZMCHLI B = it

T SRS A - AL G [Ref Sen Lvl]. [Max Input Lvl]. [ACS]. [In-band Blocking].

[OutOfband Blocking] % Py %5 .

1. BERYERFT

riii[Receive Meas]->[ Ref Sen Lvl], 7 LUE 227 R, WKl 3-29 Fix.
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Mode:TDD Freq:2585.0 MHz BandWidth:20.00 MHz

Cyclic Prefix:Mormal Meas Subframe: 49

100.0 MBiys Ref
90.0 Sen Lvl A
80.0

Max
70.0 Input Lvi
60.0
500 ACS
40.0
30.0 In-band
200 " Blocking
10.0 OutOfband
00 Subframes Blocking
-8600 -7700 -6800 -h300 -5000 -4100 -3200 -2300 -1400
Detected Allocation MNoRB: 1004100 OffsetRB: 0 :
Current  ACK NACK DTX Throughput BLER Single
Absolute 4737.0 0.0 0.0 23.154 ---
Relative 100.0 % 0.0 % 0.0 % 100.0 % 100.0 %
Detected Modulation Detected Channel Type Detected MoAntenna Detected NoCA
QAPSK PUSCH 1 Antenna 1CA
Next Page
TX Control i Para
Power Talerince | PEcwum | Hembdulaie config } o
3-29 ZH RIBULHT
=
2. RRMABFE

riiti[Receive Meas]->[ Max Input LvI], ] CUE B KRG AHSF, Wil& 3-30 Fior.
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Mode:TDD Freq:2585.0 MHz BandWidth:20.00 MHz

Cyclic Prefix:Mormal Meas Subframe: 49

100.0 MBiys Ref
90.0 Sen Lvl
80.0
700 Max

. Input Lvi
B ~
60.0
500 ACS
40.0
30.0 In-band
20.0 " Blocking
10.0 OutOfband
00 Subframes Blocking
-8600 -7700 -6800 -h300 -5000 -4100 -3200 -2300 -1400
Detected Allocation MNoRB: 1004100 OffsetRB: 0 :
Current  ACK NACK DTX Throughput BLER Single
Absolute 2078.0 12.0 0.0 23.01m ---
Relative 99.4 % 0.6 % 0.0 % 995 % 99.4 %
Detected Modulation Detected Channel Type Detected MoAntenna Detected NoCA
QAPSK PUSCH 1 Antenna 1CA
Next Page
TX Control i Para
Power Talerince | PEcwum | Hembdulaie config } o

28
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miiti[Receive Meas]->[ACS], W LAE BIRFELEFENE, Wik 3-31 s,
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Mode:TDD Freq:2585.0 MHz BandWidth:20.00 MHz Cyclic Prefix:Normal

Meas Subframe: 49

100.0 MBiys Ref
90.0 Sen Lvl
80.0

Max
70.0 Input Lvi
60.0
500 ACS
40.0 v
30.0 In-band
20.0 Blocking
10.0 OutOfband
00 Subframes Blocking
-8600 -7700 -6800 -h300 -5000 -4100 -3200 -2300 -1400
Detected Allocation MNoRB: 1004100 OffsetRB: 0 :
Current  ACK NACK DTX Throughput BLER Single
Absolute 68926.0 4.0 0.0 23.152 ---
Relative 100.0 % 0.0 % 0.0 % 100.0 % 100.0 %
Detected Modulation Detected Channel Type Detected MoAntenna Detected NoCA
QAPSK PUSCH 1 Antenna 1CA
Next Page
TX Control — S i Para 1l
pectrum emodulate :
Power Tolerance Config ! Last Page
3-31 ARiELEFENE
-+
4. HAMEZE

riii[Receive Meas]->[In-band Blocking], ] LA 27 A FLZE, 4l 3-32 FioR.
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Mode:TDD Freq:2585.0 MHz BandWidth:20.00 MHz Cyclic Prefix:Normal

Meas Subframe: 49

100.0 MBiys Ref
90.0 Sen Lyl
80.0

Max
70.0 Input Lvi
60.0
500 ACS
40.0
30.0 In-band
20.0 Blucking\/
10.0 OutOfband
00 Subframes Blocking
-8600 -7700 -6800 -h300 -5000 -4100 -3200 -2300 -1400
Detected Allocation MNoRB: 1004100 OffsetRB: 0 :
Current  ACK NACK DTX Throughput BLER Single
Absolute 17267.0 14.0 0.0 23.135 ---
Relative 999 % 0.1 % 0.0 % 999 % 999 %
Detected Modulation Detected Channel Type Detected MoAntenna Detected NoCA
QAPSK PUSCH 1 Antenna 1CA
Next Page
TX Control — S i Para 1l
pectrum emodulate :
Power Tolerance Config ! Last Page
3-32 Al NEHZE
-+
5. wIMHEZE

30

Hiidi[Receive Meas]->[OutOfband Blocking], #J L& FIHF#MFHZE, Qi 3-33 fis.
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Mode:TDD Freq:2585.0 MHz BandWidth:20.00 MHz

Cyclic Prefix:Mormal Meas Subframe: 49

100.0 MBiys Ref
90.0 Sen Lvl
80.0

Max
70.0 Input Lvi
60.0
500 ACS
40.0
30.0 In-band
PO TS — Blocking
10.0 OutOfband
00 Subframes Blocking
-8600 -7700 -6800 -h300 -5000 -4100 -3200 -2300 -1400 ~
Detected Allocation MNoRB: 1004100 OffsetRB: 0 :
Current  ACK NACK DTX Throughput BLER Single
Absolute 15353.0 2.0 0.0 23.151 ---
Relative 100.0 % 0.0 % 0.0 % 100.0 % 100.0 %
Detected Modulation Detected Channel Type Detected MoAntenna Detected NoCA
QAPSK PUSCH 1 Antenna 1CA
Next Page
TX Control i Para
Power Talerince | PEcwum | Hembdulaie config } o

3-33 Air/hPH 2
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